

Tel : 04-2615669 Fax/Tel : 04-2628664 E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Syariah 2/22

30 Mar 2022

To Members and Pupils-In-Chambers of the Penang Bar,

IFTAR UKHUWWAH 6: Buka Puasa and Distribution of Food Baskets

The Penang Bar Committee in collaboration with the Penang State Courts and the Penang State Legal Advisor's Office will be organising the annual *"Buka Puasa"* cum charity event where 200 food baskets will be distributed to those in need, irrespective of race and religion.

The event will be held as follows:

Date: 22 Apr 2022 (Fri) Time: 6.00 p.m. Venue: Vicinity of Kapitan Keling Mosque, Georgetown

Members and Pupils are invited to join the "Buka Puasa" event and to help out in the distribution of the food baskets.

The Penang Bar Committee also welcomes monetary contributions which can be made via direct deposit or online fund transfer to Penang Bar Committee's Account No <u>Public Bank Berhad</u> <u>3060545211</u>. Proof of payment must be submitted to secretariat@penangbar.org with the e-mail subject "Iftar by Penang Bar Committee" together with the full name and firm details of the donor(s). Official receipts will be issued in due course.

Thank you.

Mohd Azizan Mat Nayan & Robiaaton Adawiyah Safri Co-Chairpersons Syariah Subcommittee